
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2950
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017


Online Admission in NIOS

2950. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce hundred percent online admission in the National Institute of open schooling online admission in admission process;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if no, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of the online admission and off line admission in NIOS during the last two years State/UT-wise specially Gujarat?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) and (b) : National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) has introduced 100% online registration for admission.

The following online options are available for registration for the admission –

 Learners may visit nearest Accreditation Institutions (AI)/Study Centre/Facilitation Centre and take their help for On-line registration. The list of Accreditation Institutions (AIs) is available on the NIOS Website (www.nios.ac.in) as well as in the Prospectus.

 Learners may visit Regional Centre of NIOS and take help for on line- registration.
The list of Regional Centres is given at NIOS website as well as in the Prospectus.

 Learners can also visit Common Service Centres (CSCs) of the Ministry of Information and Technology, Govt. of India to avail online facility for admission.

(c) and (d) : Do not arise.
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